
 

     Bid Number: GEM/2021/B/1110469
  Dated: 10-03-2021

  

Bid Document
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 24-03-2021 17:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 24-03-2021 17:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 65 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Heavy Industries And Public Enterprises

Department Name Department Of Heavy Industry

Organisation Name The Braithwaite Burn And Jessop Construction Company Limited

Office Name Kolkata

Total Quantity 1

Item Category Spares related to“ ESAB” make Saw Welding Machine, Mig
Welding Machine and MMAW Welding Machines

Years of Past Experience required  1 Year (s)

MSE Exemption for Years Of Experience  Yes

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Document required from seller  Experience Criteria
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the
buyer

Bid to RA enabled  No

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications during
technical evaluation

 3 Days

Inspection Required  No

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

EMD Detail

Advisory Bank State Bank of India

EMD Percentage(%) 1.60

EMD Amount 10560

ePBG Detail

Required No

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the relevant
category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service Providers for
Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this Policy.

(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable.

                               1 / 4



 

Beneficiary: 
Supervisor (M/P & IT)
Kolkata, Department of Heavy Industry, The Braithwaite Burn and Jessop Construction Company Limited, Ministry of
Heavy Industries and Public Enterprises
(Souvik Bhattacharya)

Splitting

 Bid splitting not applied.

1. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest definitions under MSME rules, the bidder shall be exempted
from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and "Experience Criteria". If the bidder is OEM of the offered
products, it would also be exempted from the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria. In case any bidder is seeking exemption
from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption must be uploaded
for evaluation by the buyer.
2. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM {themselves or
through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any Central
/ State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company for number of Financial years as indicated above in the bid
document before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid in support of having
supplied some quantity during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of primary product having
highest value should meet this criterion.

Spares Related To“ ESAB” Make Saw Welding Machine, Mig Welding Machine And
MMAW Welding Machines ( 1 pieces )

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications Buyer Specification
Document

Download

 Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporting
Officer

Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Ajay Chaubey 211019,The Braithwaite Burn and
Jessop Construction Co. Ltd Ganga
Bridge Project, Katka Road (Old
G.T. Road), Near Jhusi Railway
Station, P.O.- Jhunsi, Dist.-
Prayagraj (Allahabad), Pin –
211019 (UP)

1  30

Buyer added Bid Specific Additional Scope of Work

S.No. Document Title Description Applicable i.r.o. Items

1 Terms And Coditions

View

Terms and Condition of the Bid Spares Related To“ ESAB” Make
Saw Welding Machine, Mig
Welding Machine And MMAW
Welding Machines(1)

The uploaded document only contains Buyer specific Additional Scope of Work and / or Drawings for the
bid items added with due approval of Buyer’s competent authority. Buyer has certified that these

additional scope and drawings are generalized and would not lead to any restrictive bidding.

                               2 / 4



 

Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
1.Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Supply Installation Testing and Commissioning of

Goods
2.IMPORTED PRODUCTS: In case of imported products, OEM or Authorized Seller of OEM should have a registered

office in India to provide after sales service support in India. The certificate to this effect should be submitted.
3.Testing of Sample: The testing of advance sample and bulk sample during PDI will be carried at the

designated AHSP labs.When testing facilities are not available, the facilities of Govt labs/NABL/Accredited labs
will be utilized. The testing charges outside the designated AHSP labs to be borne by seller's.

4.Pre-dispatch inspection at Seller premises (Fee/Charges to be borne by the BUYER): Before dispatch,
the goods will be inspected by Buyer / Consignee or their Authorized Representative or by Nominated External
Inspection Agency (independently or jointly with Buyer or Consignee as decided by the Buyer) at Seller premises
(or at designated place for inspection as declared / communicated by the seller) for their compliance to the
contract specifications. Fee/Charges taken by the External inspection Agency and any external laboratories
testing charges shall be borne by the Buyer. For in-house testing, the Sellers will provide necessary facilities free
of cost. Seller shall notify the Buyer through e-mail about readiness of goods for pre-dispatch inspection and
Buyer will notify the Seller about the Authorized Representative/ Nominated External Inspection Agency and the
date for testing. The goods would be dispatched to consignee only after clearance in pre-dispatch inspection.
Consignee's right of rejection as per GTC in respect of the goods finally received at his location shall in no way
be limited or waived by reason of the goods having previously been inspected, tested and passed by Buyer/
Consignee or its Nominated External Inspection Agency prior to the goods' shipment. While bidding, the sellers
should take into account 7 days for inspection from the date of email offering the goods for inspection. Any delay
in inspection beyond 7 days shall be on the part of the buyer and shall be regularised without Liquidated
Damages.
When there is requirement of submission the advance sample, the seller shall inform the buyer promptly through
emails about the date of submission of sample to the buyer nominated Inspection agency.

5.Bidders can also submit the EMD with Payment online through RTGS / internet banking in Beneficiary name THE
BRAITHWAITE BURN AND JESSOP CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED Account No. 11175160292 IFSC Code 
SBIN0001401 Bank Name STATE BANK OF INDIA Branch address 2, B. B. D. BAGH (EAST), KOLKATA – 700 001
(W.B.).
 Bidder to indicate bid number and name of bidding entity in the transaction details field at the time of on-line
transfer. Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the Online Payment Transfer along with bid.

6.Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any responsibility in
this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates (whichever is lower), subject to
the maximum of quoted GST %.

7.Bidders shall quote only those products in the bid which are not obsolete in the market and has at least 2 years
residual market life i.e. the offered product shall not be declared end-of-life by the OEM before this period.

8.Bidder shall submit the following documents along with their bid for Vendor Code Creation:

 a. Copy of PAN Card.

 b. Copy of GSTIN.

 c. Copy of Cancelled Cheque.

 d. Copy of EFT Mandate duly certified by Bank.

9.Experience Criteria: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through reseller(s)} should have regularly,
manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU /
Public Listed Company for 3 years before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted
along with bid in support of having supplied some quantity during each of the year. In case of bunch bids, the
primary product having highest value should meet this criterion.

10.Installation, Commissioning, Testing, Configuration, Training (if any - which ever is applicable as per scope of
supply) is to be carried out by OEM / OEM Certified resource or OEM authorised Reseller.

11.Supplier shall ensure that the Invoice is raised in the name of Consignee with GSTIN of Consignee only.
12.While generating invoice in GeM portal, the seller must upload scanned copy of GST invoice and the screenshot

of GST portal confirming payment of GST.
13.Upload Manufacturer authorization: Wherever Authorised Distributors are submitting the bid, Manufacturers

Authorisation Form (MAF)/Certificate with OEM details such as name, designation, address, e-mail Id and Phone
No. required to be furnished along with the bid.

14.NET WORTH: Net Worth of the OEM should be positive as per the last audited financial statement.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder
from a country which shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority.

                               3 / 4



 

While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for
immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               4 / 4


